Arkansas Department of Education

Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24

Revised to Reflect any Expired Funds

February 2024

6050700 ARKANSAS LIGHTHOUSE ACADEMIES

6501
6702
6703
6704
6710
6756
6767
6781
6786
6795

Title | Part A

Title VI-B Special Education School Age

ARP Special Education School Age

ARP Special Education Preschool

Federal Preschool Special Education

Title II-A

ARP Homeless Il

ESSER Il

Title IV - Student Support and Academic Enrichment
ARP ESSER

Beginning Balance

Carryover Balance

Total Carryover

$201.54
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$93,677.01
$6,853.16
$0.00

$0.00
$10,071.80
$0.00
$18,722.75
$0.00

$0.00
$1,266,140.00

$93,878.55
$6,853.16
$0.00

$0.00
$10,071.80
$0.00
$18,722.75
$0.00

$0.00
$1,266,140.00
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6505 School Imp Grant Year 3
6050707 Capital City Lighthouse Elementary $0.00 $43,675.00 $43,675.00
Academy
6506 School Imp Grant Year 1
6050704 Pine Bluff Lighthouse Elementary $0.00 $31,678.25 $31,678.25
Academy
6050707 Capital City Lighthouse Elementary $0.00 $26,486.10 $26,486.10
Academy
6050708 Pine Bluff Lighthouse Middle $0.00 $11,099.90 $11,099.90

School Academy





