## Arkansas Department of Education Division of Elementary and Secondary Education Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24



## Revised to Reflect any Expired Funds February 2024

6050700 A	RKANSAS LIGHTHOUSE ACADEMIES	Beginning Balance	Carryover Balance	Total Carryover
6501	Title I Part A	\$201.54	\$93,677.01	\$93,878.55
6702	Title VI-B Special Education School Age	\$0.00	\$6,853.16	\$6,853.16
6703	ARP Special Education School Age	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6704	ARP Special Education Preschool	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6710	Federal Preschool Special Education	\$0.00	\$10,071.80	\$10,071.80
6756	Title II-A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6767	ARP Homeless II	\$0.00	\$18,722.75	\$18,722.75
6781	ESSER II	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6786	Title IV - Student Support and Academic Enrichment	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6795	ARP ESSER	\$0.00	\$1,266,140.00	\$1,266,140.00

## Arkansas Department of Education Division of Elementary and Secondary Education Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24



## Revised to Reflect any Expired Funds February 2024

6505	School Imp	Grant Year 3					
	6050707	Capital City Lighthouse Elementary Academy	\$0.00	\$43,675.00	\$43,675.00		
6506	6 School Imp Grant Year 1						
	6050704	Pine Bluff Lighthouse Elementary Academy	\$0.00	\$31,678.25	\$31,678.25		
	6050707	Capital City Lighthouse Elementary Academy	\$0.00	\$26,486.10	\$26,486.10		
	6050708	Pine Bluff Lighthouse Middle School Academy	\$0.00	\$11,099.90	\$11,099.90		